retail outlet of IOCL on Khasra no. 243/2/1 on Badkhal Pali road, left side, at village Bhankhari, Tehsil and District Faridabad under Forest Division

& Distt. Faridabad, Haryana.

File No.: FP/HR/Approach/43881/2020

Date of Proposal: 11-01-2020

# CHECK LIST SERIAL NUMBER-04

DETAILED NOTE ON THE PROJECT FOR WHICH DIVERSION PROPOSED. IT MUST INCLUDE THE INFORMATION REGARDING THE NUMBER OF VILLAGERS AND NUMB ER OF PERSONS TO BE BENEFITED FROM THE PROJECT INCLUDING EMPLOYMENT GENERATION.

It is certified that M/s Indian Oil Corporation Limited has established a Petrol Pump khasra no. 243/2/1 on Badkhal Pali road, left side, at village Bhankhari, Tehsil and District Faridabad under Forest Division & Distr. Faridabad, Haryana. It is benefiting the population of nearby villages.

Place: Gurugram

Date:



retail outlet of IOCL on Khasra no. 243/2/1 on Badkhal Pali road, left side, at village Bhankhari, Tehsil and District Faridabad under Forest Division

& Distt. Faridabad, Haryana.

**File No. :** FP/HR/Approach/43881/2020

Date of Proposal : <u>11-01-2020</u>

# **CHECK LIST SERIAL NUMBER-08**

# STATEMENT SHOWING DETAILS OF NON-FOREST AREA INVOLVED IN THE PROPOSAL

S. No	Distric t	Division	Range/ Tehsil /Village	Khasra/ Survey or Compartment Number of Km. Stone	Non Forest Area involved in the proposal (Ha.)	Present land Use	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
1	Farida bad	Faridab ad	Faridaba d Faridaba d Bhankh ari	Khasra no. 243/2/1 on Badkhal Pali road, left side, at village Bhankhari, Tehsil and District Faridabad under Forest Division & Distt. Faridabad, Haryana.	0.1426 ha.	Private agricultura 1 land	-

			Haryana.	LT.		
Plac Date	e : <b>Gurug</b> i	ıram	Countersigned by :-	INDIAN CHARLES THE STATE OF THE	gnature of User Agency)	) e
			Divisional Fo Faridabad Fo Office Seal			

retail outlet of IOCL on Khasra no. 243/2/1 on Badkhal Pali road, left side, at village Bhankhari, Tehsil and District Faridabad under Forest Division

& Distt. Faridabad, Haryana.

File No.: FP/HR/Approach/43881/2020

Date of Proposal: 11-01-2020

CHECK LIST SERIAL NUMBER-10

JUSTIFICATION FOR LOCATING THE PROJECT IN FOREST AREA

The most suitable location for establish of new retail outlet of IOC

Limited along the road side is located at khasra no. 243/2/1 on Badkhal Pali

road, left side, at village Bhankhari, Tehsil and District Faridabad under Forest

Division & Distt. Faridabad, Haryana. This is Non-forest area but approach to

this retail outlet is protected forest land of 0.0069 ha. which is proposed

diversion.

This Retail Outlet is constructed by M/s IOC Limited. This retail

outlet is giving the employment for more than 5 persons from nearby villages.

We are ready to pay the compensatory afforestation charges as applicable.

So, it is requested to you to grant us NOC for the same as soon as

possible.

Place : **Gurugram** 

Date:

Signature of User Agency

Office Seal इविडयन औयल कॉरपीरेशन लिमिटेड INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED गुड़ामि मण्डतीय कार्यातय / Gurgaon Divisional Office श्री संस्थित्वर्णना प्रत्या संस्थान । अवायुव्यान स्थायाचा स्थायाच्या । अवायुव्यान स्थायाच । अवायुव्याच । अवायुव्याच

63. Institutional Area, Sector-18, Gurgaon-122015

retail outlet of IOCL on Khasra no. 243/2/1 on Badkhal Pali road, left side, at village Bhankhari, Tehsil and District Faridabad under Forest Division

& Distt. Faridabad, Haryana.

File No.: FP/HR/Approach/43881/2020

Date of Proposal: 11-01-2020

#### CHECK LIST SERIAL NUMBER-11

#### CERTIFICATE FOR MINIMUM USE OF FOREST LAND

This is to certify that the forest area involved in the proposal is unavoidable and barest minimum forest area i.e. 0.0069 Ha. area is proposed

for diversion. Signature of User Agency (R.S.) Marden (R.A.) /Sr. Mar Office Seal Mad attributed for LIM INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED गुड़ामि मण्डलीय कार्यालय / Gurgaon Divisional Office Place : **Gurugram** 83. हररीरव्यानम् वर्ण्याः संस्टर-18. वृहणात-122015 63, Institutional Area, Sector-18, Guigaon-122015 Date:

Countersigned by :-

Divisional Forest Officer, Faridabad.

retail outlet of IOCL on Khasra no. 243/2/1 on Badkhal Pali road, left side, at village Bhankhari, Tehsil and District Faridabad under Forest Division

& Distt. Faridabad, Haryana.

**File No. :** <u>FP/HR/Approach/43881/2020</u>

Date of Proposal:  $\underline{11-01-2020}$ 

#### **CHECK LIST SERIAL NUMBER-12**

# UNDERTAKING FOR PAYMENT OF COST OF COMPENSATORY AFFORESTATION

I/We, Indian Oil Corporation Limited do hereby undertake to pay the entire amount for Compensatory afforestation in lieu of the forest area diverted for retail outlet of IOC Limited located khasra no. 243/2/1 on Badkhal Pali road, left side, at village Bhankhari, Tehsil and District Faridabad under Forest Division & Distt. Faridabad, Haryana as per the prevailing wage rates at the time of undertaking and plantation activities.

Place: Gurugram

Date:

Signature of User Agency

Office Seal

Agency

Office Seal

AN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION DIVISIONAL OFFICE

83, Institutional Area, Sector-18, Guigaon-122015

83, Institutional Area, Sector-18, Guigaon-122015

Countersigned by:-

Divisional Forest Officer, Faridabad.

retail outlet of IOCL on Khasra no. 243/2/1 on Badkhal Pali road, left side, at village Bhankhari, Tehsil and District Faridabad under Forest Division

Signature of User Agency

Office Seal Manager (R.S.) इण्डियन औयल कॉरपोरेशन लिमिटेड INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED

& Distt. Faridabad, Haryana.

File No.: FP/HR/Approach/43881/2020

Date of Proposal: 11-01-2020

#### **CHECK LIST SERIAL NUMBER-13**

### UNDERTAKING FOR PAYMENT OF NET PRESENT VALUE OF FOREST AREA

It is certify that I/We, Indian Oil Corporation Limited have applied for diversion of 0.0069 ha. forest land for proposed retail outlet of IOCL located khasra no. 243/2/1 on Badkhal Pali road, left side, at village Bhankhari, Tehsil and District Faridabad under Forest Division & Distt. Faridabad, Haryana. I/We do hereby undertake to pay the net present value (NPV) of the above forest land. I/we also hereby undertake to pay the additional amount of NPV, if so determined as per the decision of the Hon'ble

Supreme Court of India.

Place: **Gurugram** 

Date:

Countersigned by: Divisional Forest Officer, Faridabad.

retail outlet of IOCL on Khasra no. 243/2/1 on Badkhal Pali road, left side, at village Bhankhari, Tehsil and District Faridabad under Forest Division

Signature of User Agency (R.S.)

Office Seal CORPORATION LIMITE

गुड़ामि मण्डलीय कार्यालय / Gurgaon Divisional Office

83. हरतेहरवानम् एत्रम् । उपापुर्वाना धाराजानाता प्राप्त 83, Institutional Area, Sector-18, Gurgaon-122015

& Distt. Faridabad, Haryana.

File No.: FP/HR/Approach/43881/2020

Date of Proposal: 11-01-2020

### CHECK LIST SERIAL NUMBER-26 (G)

## UNDERTAKING FOR NO HIGH TENSION LINE PASSING OVER THE PROPOSED SITE

It is certify that the proposal for diversion of Forest land for construction of approach road to setup the retail outlet of Indian Oil Corporation Limited proposed located at khasra no. 243/2/1 on Badkhal Pali road, left side, at village Bhankhari, Tehsil and District Faridabad under Forest Division & Distt. Faridabad, Haryana. There is no High Tension line passing

over the proposed site.

Place : **Gurugram** 

Date:

Countersigned by :-

Divisional Forest Officer, Faridabad.

retail outlet of IOCL on Khasra no. 243/2/1 on Badkhal Pali road, left side, at village Bhankhari, Tehsil and District Faridabad under Forest Division

Signature of User Agency

प्रबत्सक (रि.से.) /51

& Distt. Faridabad, Haryana.

FP/HR/Approach/43881/2020 File No.:

Date of Proposal: 11-01-2020

#### **CHECK LIST SERIAL NUMBER-26 (H)**

#### UNDERTAKING FOR NO LPG GAS GODOWN NEAR THE PROPOSED SITE

It is certify that the proposal for diversion of Forest land for construction of approach road to setup the retail outlet of Indian Oil Corporation Limited proposed located on khasra no. 243/2/1 on Badkhal Pali road, left side, at village Bhankhari, Tehsil and District Faridabad under Forest Division & Distt. Faridabad, Haryana. There is no LPG Gas Godown is located

near proposed site.

Place : **Gurugram** 

Date:

गुड़ामि मण्डतीय कार्यातय / Gurgaon Divisional Office भाव वण्डलाव कावालव । उपायुक्ताः स्थापना । १८८१ - १८ 83, Institutional Area, Sector-18, Gurgaon-122015 Countersigned by:-

Divisional Forest Officer, Faridabad.